

REF.NO./GHCL/AHMD/2021-2022/363A DATE: JULY 27, 2021

ISO 9001:2008 | ISO 14001:2004 OHSAS 180 01:2007

То	То	
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.	
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block	
Dalal Street,	Bandra-Kurla Complex	
Mumbai – 400 001	Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051	
Scrip Code: 526367	Symbol: GANESHHOUC	

Sub: Intimation of change in Email ID for redressal of investor grievances and investor communication

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above captioned subject, we would like to inform you that the Email ID of the Company for redressal of investor grievances and investor communication has been changed as per the below mentioned table:

Old Email ID	(i) <u>investors@ganeshhousing.com</u>(ii) <u>ganesh@ganeshhousing.com</u>	
New Email ID	secretarial@ganeshhousing.com	

We request you to kindly take the same on your record/s and send all communications addressed to the Company on the New Email ID.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For GANESH HOUSING CORPORATION LIMITED

JASMIN JANI COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER



GANESH CORPORATE HOUSE

100 ft. Hebatpur-Thaltej Road, Nr. Sola Bridge, Off. S.G. Highway, Ahmedabad-380 054. Gujarat, India. CIN: L45200GJ1991PLC015817

P +91 79 6160 8888

F +91 79 6160 8899

E ganesh@ganeshhousing.com W www.ganeshhousing.com